KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

| No. <u>10 a.</u> | |
|---|--|
| MEETING OF May 22, 2024 | |
| Item Title: | Reviewed By: |
| NEW BUSINESS | |
| FY 2024-2025 Budget Possible work session and/or action item in response to the Borough Assembly Meeting on May 20,2024 | [] Board of Education[] Legal Counsel |

SUBMITTED BY The Board of Education President

SUMMARY STATEMENT AND ISSUE:

The adoption of an ordinance regarding local funding of education by the Assembly at its May 20, 204 meeting may prompt the Board to enter into work session to discuss the impact of the ordinance on the FY 2024-2025 Budget. At the conclusion of the work session, the Board may take action or make direction to staff on matters related to the FY 2024-20245 Budget.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

"I move that the Board of Education enter into work session to discuss the impact of the adoption of Ordinance 2041-Substitute-Amended on the FY 2024-2025 Budget previously adopted by the District."

Upon the conclusion of the work session, in regular session the Board may provide direction to Staff or take other action related to the FY 2024-2025 Budget.